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Q3. How long ago did you start your current or most recent

job search?

builder

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

Duration of Current/Most Recent Job Search

Less than 3 three weeks _ 22%

3-5 weeks [N 149%
5-10 weeks [ 149%

10-16 weeks - 9%

16-52 weeks (W 230

52-104 weeks - 8%

More than 104 weeks F 10%

0% 40% 80%
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Q4. When you began your job search, which of the following best
describes the approach you took? . hllilder

Q5. As your job search progressed, which of the following occurred? SMPOWEIING DMPLOTHENT
(Of those starting with a specific company in mind)

Approach Taken at Beginning of Job Search
Targeted a specific industry, but not specific — 45%
company/ set of companies °
Didn’t target specific industry/ set of companies - 23%

Started with specific company in mind [RR 19%

Started with a group of companies F 14%

0% 40% 80%

Approach Taken as Job Search Progressed

Stayed focused on original company started
i 75%
search with

Expanded search to other companies as 0
learned more about available opportunities - 20%

Expanded search to other companies after no 50/
job from original targets F °

0% 40% 80%
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Q6. As your job search progressed, which of the following . huilder

occurred? (Of those starting with a group of companies in mind) NG e

Approach Taken as Job Search Progressed

Continued to target all companies of

O 36%
original interest

|

Narrowed search as learned more

0,
about companies initially targeted 33%

after no job from original targets

Expanded search to other companies _ 31%

0% 40% 80%
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Q7. What percentage of your job search has been devoted to .. huilder'

each of the following phases? e

Average Percentage of Time Devoted to
Each Phase of Job Search

_ _ Pre search preparation - Researching companies,
Pre search preparation 31% updating resume, determining salary requirements,
developing additional skills, etc.

Search - 33% Search - Identifying attractive opportunities, reaching
out to professional/personal network, initial search of
job postings, etc.

Application - 25% oo P J

Application - Applying to jobs and companies,
registering with staffing and recruiting firms, etc.

Engagement 12%
989 - ° Engagement - Interviewing for jobs, analyzing

opportunities, etc.

: : 0
Post interview F 6% Post interview - Sending thank you cards, following

up on open applications, etc.

0% 40% 80%
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Q11. Please indicate how often you have performed each of huilder

the following job search behaviors.

Frequency Job Search Behaviors are Performed

Talked to or emailed people in my
professional network

Talked to or emailed people in my
personal network

Considered additional training or
education to improve my resume

Used a staffing or recruiting firm

0% 50% 100%

®Haventdone ®One time at the start of the search  ®Every couple weeks Once a week  ®Multiple times a week
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Q11. Please indicate how often you have performed each of . huilder

the following job search behaviors.

Frequency Job Search Behaviors are Performed

Searched for a job on an online job m 12%
board
rooked for open postons o | TR 4% 22% | 14%
company websites
Searched for a job using a job site 8%
aggregator
Searched for a job on Craigslist me%

0% 50% 100%

EHaven't done ™ QOne time at the start of the search ™ Every couple of weeks ™Once a week ®Multiple times each week

|

L
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Q11. Please indicate how often you have performed each of . huilder

the following job search behaviors.

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

Frequency Job Search Behaviors are Performed

Searched for a job using Linkedin % i
e L 0 Ot P | NN 65 51 69
about job opportunities 6% .
Searched for a job using other
social media sites

Used other social media to contact
people about job opportunities

Used Facebook to contact people
about job opportunities

Searched for a job using Facebook

ﬂZ%

0% 50% 100%

EHaven't done ™ QOne time at the start of the search ™ Every couple of weeks ™Once a week ®Multiple times each week
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Q11. Please indicate how often you have performed each of . huilder

the following job search behaviors.

Frequency Job Search Behaviors are Performed

Fraluated my fua eations and _ 10% i
options

PR .,

Evaluated opportunlt_les_wnhln my 38% o .
current organization ‘

0% 50% 100%

EHaven't done ®One time at the start of the search ™ Every couple of weeks ™ Once a week ™ Multiple times each week
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Q13. Which of the following mobile devices do you currently | huilder

own? EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

Mobile Device Ownership

|

Data-enabled smartphone only 38%
Tablet computer only - 9%

Neither 26%

Both 27%

0% 25% 50%
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Q15. If you view a website on your mobile device that is not

optimized for mobile and doesn’t work well or look correct on your | huilder"
smartphone or tablet, which of the following do you typically do? Eedmmaueiomy

Q16. When you leave a website that is not optimized for your mobile
device, which of the following do you typically do?

Approach when Leaving Non-Mobile

Approach to Websites Being Viewed on Optimized Website

Mobile Device that isn't Mobile Optimized

Wait until ’'m at a desktop or laptop 89%
computer to look at the website 0

Suffer

through the 1 eave the site Look for another company whose site - 16%
experience 65% is optimized for mobile °

35%

Leave the site and not return F 9%

0% 50% 100%
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Q17. If a company’s website is not optimized for mobile

browsing, how does that impact your perception of the areerbuilder
company?

Impact Non-Mobile Optimized Website has on
Perception of a Company

Much more negative h 7%
Somewhat more negative _ 33%
Perception unchanged — 57%
Somewhat more positive | 2%

Much more positive 1%

0% 50% 100%
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Q18. When searching for a job, what search activities do you . huilder

complete at each of the following times of the day?

Time of Day Search Activities are Completed

Morning/before work

Commute to work
88% B Search via smartphone/tablet

Apply via smartphone/tablet

At work/during the day B Search via desktop/laptop

Apply via desktop/laptop

® Don’t work on job search during
this time

Commute home
86%

After work 52%

53%

0% 50% 100%
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Q19. During your current or most recent job search, how

many hours per week would you estimate you spent on the eerbuilder
following devices for job search activities?

Hours per Week Spent on Smartphone
Completing Job Search Activities

2 hours or less _ 51%

3to 5 hours - 23%

Hours per Week Spent on Desktop/
Laptop Completing Job Search Activities

2 hours or less h 25%

More than 5 hours F 26%
' 1 . 3 to 5 hours - 25%

0% 50% 100%

6to 14 hours [BN 249%
Hours per Week Spent on Tablet

Completing Job Search Activities 15t0 20 hours [ 13%

2 hours or less _ 41% More than 20 hours F 13%

0% 50% 100%
3to 5 hours - 28%

More than 5 hours F 31%

0% 50% 100%
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Q20/1. When completing job search activities on your
smartphone/tablet, do you typically prefer to download and use . hllilder

specific company’s applications (apps) or work in mobile
optimized websites?

Preference When Completing Job Search Activities

71%

Desktop experience preferred
p exp p 29%

Mobile optimized websites

Specific companies’ applications " Tablet

8%

B Smartphone

0% 50% 100%
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Q22. At what point during the job search would you seek

additional information about a company you were | huilder
considering working for?

Point in Search when Additional Information is Sought

-

Begin search with companies

0,
already known or respected 53%

Search for information on

company prior to applying 63%

Search for information before

, . 52%
Interview

Search for information before
accepting job offer

33%

0% 50% 100%
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Q24. In general, when working with a hiring

manager/recruiter throughout the hiring process, which of eerbuilder
the following statements do you think are true?

Perceptions when Working with Hiring Manger/Recruiter throughout Hiring Process

Companies are typically well prepared for interviews

Companies do a good job of reinforcing why they are good to work for
Companies are responsive to inquiries

Companies typically move through hiring process at appropriate speed
Companies typically pay what my skills are worth

Companies follow up to let me know that | didn’t get the job

Companies keep me informed about where they are in the hiring decision

Companies are too persistent and become annoying

0% 50% 100%

ETrue B[False
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Q25. When you were interviewing for your current or most

recent position, were you interviewed by a C-level executive eerbuilder
(CEO, CFO, COO, etc.). EMOWERNG EPLOVHENT

Interviewed by C-Level Executive for
Current or Most Recent Job?

© 2013 CareerBuilder » 17 «



Q28. What role does a company’s employment brand (the

company’s reputation as an employer) play in your decision | huilder

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

to apply for a job?

Q29. What is the key component of a company’s employment
brand that causes you to want to work there?

Key Component of Employment
Brand that Makes Company Attractive

Role Employment Brand Plays in
Decision to Apply for a Job Their reputation for treating — 58%

employees well

Plays a very big role in
the decision 46% The company’s culture - 24%

Their reputation for doing good . 9%

Plays somewhat of a in the community
: - 45%
role in the decision
They are the company

everyone else compares l 6%
themselves against

Does not play a role in . 9%

the decision Their reputation for innovation I 3%

0% 30% 60% The company’s social media
presence

0% 35% 70%
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Q30. Please rate your agreement with each of the following | huilder

statements:

Perceptions when Working with Hiring Manger/Recruiter throughout Hiring Process

| am searching for a fulfilling career, not just a job.
My experience (positive or negative) during the application process impacts
my decision about whether to accept a position from that company.
| believe | am more qualified for the positions | apply to than most other job
seekers.
| believe | will like my next job better than my most recent job.
My interaction with the companies | have applied to matches what |
expected based on their reputation.

The companies | have applied to have been responsive during the
application process.

0% 50% 100%

H Disagree (0-6) B Somewhat agree (7-8)  ®Strongly agree (9-10)
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Q31. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following

statement: “There is a significant skills gap between what is needed | huilder
by employers and the skills job candidates possess.” Eedmmaueiomy

"There is significant skills gap between what is needed
by employers and the skills job candidates possess."

Agree strongly h 10%

Agree somewhat _ 27%

Disagree somewhat - 19%

Disagree strongly F 6%

0% 35% 70%
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Q32. When you had a bad experience with a company during

your process of applying which of the following actions did ar huilder
you take?

Q33. How many peole would you estimate you told about
your bad experience?

Action Taken After having Bad Experience Number of People Told About
with a Company During Application Process Bad Experience

Tell friends or family members — 380¢ -
about my experience 0 0 30%
Stop buying the company’s 0
products or services I 8% 1-2 - 11%

Post something about the firm on
a social media site
3-5 [ 28%

Post something online 3%

- 0
Blog about the experience on a 104 6-10 - 18%
personal blog 0

. 11-24 9%
Haven'’t had a bad experience 26% . °
None of these 33% 25 or more F 5%
0% 35% 70% 0% 35% 70%
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Q34. When you had a good experience with a company

during your process of applying which of the following | huilder

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

actions did you take?

Q35. How many people would you estimate you told about
your good experience?

Action Taken After having Good Experience Number of People Told About
with a Company During Application Process Good Experience

Tell friends or family members — 63%
about my experience 0 0 | 3%
Buy more of the company’s 0
products or services - 8% 1-2 . 9%

Post something about the firm on . 6%

a social media site
3-5 [ 36%

Post something online . 6%

Blog about the experience on a 6-10 _ 28%

0,
personal blog I 2%
- 0,
Didn’t have a positive experience I 3% 11-24 - 13%
None of these _ 31% 25 or more F 10%
0% 35% 70% 0% 35% 70%
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Q37. Would you accept the following position if it were

offered to you? (Assume the position is something you would | huilder

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

be interested in)

Likelihood of Accepting Following Positions if Salary is 5% Lower than
Lowest Acceptable Salary and Position is with a Company:

that my friends say is a great place to work

that created a great impression through the hiring
process

32%

with exceptionally positive reviews online 33%

that has had a lot of positive press recently

HH

0% 50% 100%
HYes ENo
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Q38. What does a positive workl/life balance most mean to | huilder

you? EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

What a Positive Work/Life Balance Means

Able to have a flexible work schedule
: 38%
or flexible hours
Able to leave work at work, not think - 309
about it outside the office 0
Work doesn’t command my life - 23%

Able to telecommute/work from
9%
home

0% 35% 70%
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Q39. How important is each aspect of workl/life balance . huilder

when considering accepting a job?

Importance of Work/Life Balance when Considering Accepting a Job

Work doesn’t command my life

Able to have a flexible work schedule or flexible

27%
hours >

Able to leave work at work, not think about it

outside the office 30%

Able to telecommute/work from home

il

0% 50% 100%

B Not important (0-6) ™ Somewhat important (7-8) ® Very important (9-10)
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Q45. Compared to your last job search, are you relying more builder

or less on social media for job searching?

Extent Relying More or Less on Social Media for Job
Searching Compared to Last Search

Ever Used Social Media for Job Searching?
Much more 12%

Never used Somewhat more _ 30%
social media
Used Social
Media Same level _ 44%

46%
54%

Somewhat less l 6%

Much less F 8%

0% 40% 80%
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Q47. In your opinion, which of the following life events would | huilder

you consider more stressful than your current job search?

Life Events Considered More Stressful than Current
Job Search

Death of a loved one. |EEGEGEGEG— T 7%

Family sickness or illness [IEN 59%
Moving to a new city [N 30%

Preparing for a baby [ 21%

Planning a wedding [ 17%

Speaking in front of a large 0
audience [ 16%

Shopping for a new home [ 16%

None of these are more |
stressful than my current job

Shopping for a new car F 6%

0% 40% 80%
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Profile eerhuilder

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

Age Region
Gen Y h 17% South 27%
West 24%
Gen X [ 30%
Midwest 23%
Baby Boomers [ 500
Northeast 19%
Silent F 3% Canada [l 6%
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
Gender Location

- Suburban _ 58%
Female 55%

Urban [ 26%

Rural F 16%

0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%
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Profile areerbuilder

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

Primary Industry of Current
Employment

20%
19%
18%

Education

Health Care

Professional Services

Retail

Manufacturing
Banking/Finance

High Technology/Bioscience
Transportation/Warehousing
Entertainment/Recreation
Distribution/Wholesale

Energy

Agriculture

0% 25%
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Profile areerbuilder

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

Type of Job Searching for

Other Professional Jobs (Not marketing/ finance) 15%
Office/clerical (administrative, etc.) 14%
Technology/IT related 10%
Senior Manager/Executive
Finance/Accounting
Sales
Other healthcare jobs (not nursing, physician or allied)
Engineering related
Marketing/Creative
Nursing
Industrial (manufacturing, factory, construction, etc.)
Science related
Attorney/Paralegal
Allied Healthcare
Research
Business Development
C-level executive
Physician

0% 25% 50%
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Profile areerbuilder

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

Highest Level of Education
Master’s degree or higher 29% Current or Most Recent Salary

Bachelor’s degree or similar 40%

$100,000 or more 15%

Two-year technical degree
$90,000 - $99,999 5%

High School or GED

$80,000 - $89,999 5%

Some high school | 0%
$70,000 - $79,999 [ 8%

0% 25% 50%
$60,000 - $69,099 [ 10%

Marital Status $50,000 - $59,999 [ 12%

Married 55% $40,000 - $49,999 [l 12%

Single $30,000 - $39,999 [ 12%

11%

Separated or Divorced $20.000 - $29.999 10%

Living with Significant Other 8%

Less than $20,000 11%

Widowed 2%

0% 25% 50%

0% 35% 70%
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Profile areerbuilder

EMPOWERING EMPLOYMENT

Number of Children Living at Home Level of Postions Applied for
4 or more h 4% Executive h 9%
3 0 11% Senior level [ |31%
2 [ 35% Mid level | 57%
1 _ 50% Entry level F 23%
0:3/0 35I% 76% o;% 35I% 76%
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